

S.T. 22/January/2021

Present : Sri Surajit Seal
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order No.15
03.05.2023

05 accd. persons on C.B, are absent by petition U/s – 317 of Cr.P.C. through Ld. Advocate praying for representing on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files haziran.

No witness has turned up.

P.O. is transferred.

On verble submission of Ld. Defence counsel the present schedule i.e. on 04.05.2023 for evidence be cancelled.

Fix 24.08.2023 for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.
-in-charge.

